Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
Session XCVIII
General Body Meeting
7:00 pm, Tuesday, October 9, 2017
Devon Hall 120
Session XCVIII

materials for students with funds from the Congressional
Initiative Fund, providing for a short title, providing for
codification, providing an effective date, and providing for
distribution.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: Title: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Testing Materials Accessibility Act of
2017.”
Section 2: Purpose: The purpose of this act shall be to provide examination green books and Scantrons
for the OU student body to use for any test they may have. These green books and
Scantrons will be made available in the Student Government Association Office in the
Conoco Student Leadership Center, the RA offices of Couch Center, Walker Tower, Adams
Center, and Cate Center, and in the clubhouses of the Traditions East apartment complex.
The cost breakdown is as follows:
1500 8.5”x11” Roaring Springs Green Books at $0.45 per book
1500 7”x8.5” Roaring Springs Green Books at $0.35 per book
3000 Scantron forms at $0.30 per form
8.75% sales tax
Total: $2,283.75
Section 3: The Undergraduate Student Congress hereby authorizes the purchase and delivery of 3000
examination green books and 3000 Scantrons to be purchased, at a cost of $2,283.75 to the
Congressional Initiatives Fund, and distributed proportionally to each of the centers
mentioned above.
Section 4: This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the UOSA Constitution.
Printing Funded by SGA
Section 5: Copies of this act shall be distribued to:
David L. Boren, President of the University of Oklahoma
Dave Annis, Director, Housing and Food Services
Community Coordinators, Traditions Square East
Center Coordinators for each tower
The OU Daily
OU Nightly
Author(s): Kimberley Bishop, Chair of the Academic Affairs Committee
Co-Author(s): Kaylee Rains-Saucedo, Chair of the Undergraduate Student Congress
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair of Congress:          Date:
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Senate:
Verified by Chair of Senate:          Date: ______
Approved by SGA President:        Date:
Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCVIII
October 10, 2017
GRADUATE STUDENT
SENATE SESSION GF-17
Date
CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 980704
SENATE BILL NO. GF17-XX
AS INTRODUCED
An Act appointing the Chair of the SGA It’s On Us Taskforce; providing for codification;
providing for a short title; and providing for an effective date
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION:
Section 1:  TITLE. This act may be known and shall be cited as the “It’s On Us Chair Appointment Act of